Compensation, and Liability Act, as 
amended (CERCLA), 42 U.S.C. 9622(i), 
notice is hereby given of a proposed 
administrative settlement concerning 

the R&H Oil/Tropicana Superfund Site, 
San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas. 

The settlement requires the one 
hundred nineteen (119) settling parties 
to pay a total of $2,204,080.23 as 
payment of response costs to the 
Hazardous Substances Superfund. The 
settlement includes a covenant not to 
sue or take administrative action on 
matters related to the Site pursuant to 
Sections 106 and 107 of CERCLA, 42